# OP \$165.00 4306675

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM364998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type of the assignee to a New Jersey limited liability company previously recorded on Reel 005398 Frame 0119. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignee is not a corporation. This is a clerical error. The assignee is a limited liability company.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Giant Sports Products, LLC		10/23/2014	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Landau International Holdings Limited Liability Company	
Street Address:	7 Holly Brook Drive	
City:	Toms River	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08753	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4306675	DEXAMINE
Serial Number:	85863468	GIANT PUMP
Registration Number:	4235355	GIANT SPORTS DELICIOUS PROTEIN
Serial Number:	85602016	GIANT SPORTS DEXAMINE
Serial Number:	85524424	GIANT SPORTS PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	86004218	METABOLIC BIOSHOCK

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2152799394

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2152799918

**Email:** alexis.arena@flastergreenberg.com,

linda.ladzenski@flastergreenberg.com

Correspondent Name: Alexis K. Arena

**Address Line 1:** 1600 JFK Boulevard, 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

TRADEMARK REEL: 005684 FRAME: 0673

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G1066.0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexis K. Arena
SIGNATURE:	/alexis arena/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2015

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source=corrective assignment for landua international holdings#page1.tif source=corrective assignment for landua international holdings#page2.tif source=corrective assignment for landua international holdings#page3.tif source=corrective assignment for landua international holdings#page4.tif source=corrective assignment for landua international holdings#page5.tif source=corrective assignment for landua international holdings#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005684 FRAME: 0674

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM322652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Giant Sports Products, LLC		10/23/2014	CORPORATION: NEW
			JEROET

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Landau International Holdings Limited Liability Company	
Street Address:	7 Holly Brook Drive	
City:	Toms River	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08753	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4306675	DEXAMINE	
Serial Number:	85863468	GIANT PUMP	
Registration Number:	4235355	GIANT SPORTS DELICIOUS PROTEIN	
Serial Number:	85602016	GIANT SPORTS DEXAMINE	
Serial Number:	85524424	GIANT SPORTS PRODUCTS	
Serial Number:	86004218	METABOLIC BIOSHOCK	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

215.279.9908

Email:

linda.ladzenski@flastergreenberg.com

Correspondent Name:

Alexis K. Arena

Address Line 1:

1600 JFK Boulevard, 2nd Floor

Address Line 4:

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G1066.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexis K. Arena
SIGNATURE:	/alexis arena/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2014

TRADEMARK

REEL: 0119
REEL: 005684 FRAME: 0675

# Total Attachments: 4

source=(4469663 - 1) - landau international holdings limited liability company trademark assignment#page1.tif source=(4469663 - 1) - landau international holdings limited liability company trademark assignment#page2.tif source=(4469663 - 1) - landau international holdings limited liability company trademark assignment#page3.tif source=(4469663 - 1) - landau international holdings limited liability company trademark assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 0120 REEL: 005684 FRAME: 0676

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of October, 2014 by and between Giant Sports Products, LLC, a New Jersey corporation having an address of 990 Cedar Bridge Avenue, Suite B7-280 990 Cedar Bridge Avenue Brick, New Jersey 08723 ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Landau International Holdings Limited Liability Company, a New Jersey corporation having an address of 7 Holly Brook Drive, Toms River, New Jersey 08753 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, including all common law trademark rights in the marks and any applications and registrations therefor throughout the world (the "<u>Marks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor, all right title, and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill associated with the Marks, including any trademark registrations thereof and applications therefor, as well as all common law rights thereto. Assignee shall have the sole right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for both past and present infringements of the Marks.
- 2. Assignee, at its own cost and expense, shall record a fully executed copy of this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other agency having jurisdiction over the ownership of the Marks, including all foreign trademark offices having jurisdiction over the Marks shown in Schedule 1 attached hereto.

4415582 vI

TRADEMARK

REEL: 0121
REEL: 005684 FRAME: 0677

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the day and year above written.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Giant Sports Products, LLC	Landau International Holdings, LLC
By:Name: Title:	By: Name: Title:
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF	\$ \$8.
foregoing ASSIGNMENT is the corporate se	who averred that the seal affixed to the
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires 6-2-16
	MARY WARREN A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires

4415582 v1

TRADEMARK

REEL: **1122** REEL: 005684 FRAME: 0678

# SCHEDULE 1

Printed: 10/22/2014 Page 1

Status:	ACTIVE

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
Charles Control of the Control of th							
DEXAMINE	ga	Japania	addition of the ameginess of	est med - Narramsseitsteid	Control of the Contro	DECLOTEDED.	and a second
AUSTRALIA	G1088.0002	8/15/2012	1129135		1129135	REGISTERED	05
NEW ZEALAND	G1066,0003	8/16/2012	963780	4/18/2012	963780	REGISTERED	05
UNITED STATES	G1066.0004	4/18/2012	85/602,017	3/19/2013	4,306,675	REGISTERED	05
WIPO	G1066.0048WO			8/15/2012	1129135	REGISTERED	05
GIANT PUMP			No.		-yearn day	anggan ganar a a ja <del>na an</del> a	". Were H
AUSTRALIA	G1066.0008	3/4/2013	1544229	11/20/2013	1544229	REGISTERED	05
CANADA	G1066.0009	3/8/2013	1,617,372			PENDING	05
UNITED STATES	G1066.0010	2/28/2013	85/863,468			PENDING	05
GIANT SPORTS DE	LICIOUS PROT	EIN	<u> </u>	ar ananging	Server and September		
AUSTRALIA	G1066.0012	nese manyers	1122131	3/23/2012	1122131	REGISTERED	05
BRAZIL	G1066.0013	7/24/2012	840205198			PENDING	05
CANADA	G1066.0015	3/23/2012	1,570,263			ALLOWED	06
CHINA	G1066.0016	3/23/2013	1122131			PENDING	
EGYPT	G1066.0017	3/23/2012	1122131		1122131	REGISTERED	05
EUROPEAN UNION (CT	G1066.0018	3/23/2012	1122131		1122131	REGISTERED	05
INDIA	G1066.0019	3/23/2012	2304502			PENDING	05
NORWAY	G1066,0020	3/23/2012	1122131		1122131	REGISTERED	05
SINGAPORE	G1068.0021	3/23/2012	1122131		1122131	REGISTERED	05
SWITZERLAND	G1066.0022	3/23/2012	1122131		1122131	REGISTERED	05
UNITED STATES	G1066.0023	1/24/2012	85/524,413	10/30/2012	4,235,355	REGISTERED	05
WIPO	G1066.0047WO	,,_,,_,,	, , , , ,	3/23/2012	1122131	REGISTERED	05
GIANT SPORTS DE	G1066,0024	8/12/2015	1129137		1129137	REGISTERED	05
AUSTRALIA		8/16/2012	963783	4/18/2012	963783	REGISTERED	
NEW ZEALAND	G1066,0026		85/602,016	77 7 GF GD GF C 80		PENDING	05
UNITED STATES	G1066.0026 G1066.0049WO	4/18/2012	00/002,010	8/12/2015	1129137	REGISTERED	05
WIPO							
GIANT SPORTS PI		9/00/09/09		Arming &		PENDING	05,35
AUSTRALIA	G1066.0028	3/23/2012	1122396			PENDING	05
BRAZIL	G1066,0029	7/24/2012	840205160			PENDING	35
BRAZIL	G1066.0030	7/24/2012	840205171			PENDING	05,35
CANADA	G1066,0031	3/23/2012	1,570,264		4400000		
EUROPEAN UNION (CT	r G1066,0034	3/23/2012	1122396		1122396	REGISTERED	
INDIA	G1066,0035	3/23/2012				PENDING	05,35
NORWAY	G1066 0036	3/23/2012	1122396			PENDING	05,35
SINGAPORE	G1086.0037	3/23/2012	1122396		1122396	REGISTERED	
SWITZERLAND	G1066,0038	3/23/2012	1122396		1122396	REGISTEREC	05,35
					V000 000 A	PAPER A PAR	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 905ADEMARKE: 0123
REEL: 005684 FRAME: 0679

						ited: 10/22/2014	Paga 2
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
Section of the sectio		Mittillian procession.	innyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyy				
UNITED STATES	G1066,0039	1/24/2012	85/524,424			PENDING	05,35
WIPO	G1066,0005WO			3/23/2012	1122396	REGISTERED	05,35
METABOLIC BIO	оѕноск					South Same	eggentlyn comment
AUSTRALIA	G1066.0046AU	9/12/2013	1580027	9/12/2013	1580027	REGISTERED	05
UNITED STATES	G1066.0050	7/8/2013	86/004,218			ALLOWED	05
WHITELINE			≠ fog		, M.155. S.		
CANADA	G1086.0043	7/12/2012	1,585,749			ALLOWED	05

RECORDED: 11/10/2014 RECORDED: 12/08/2015 TRADEMARK
REEL: 005684 FRAME: 0680